AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

SANDER L. ESSERMAN, IN HIS CAPACITY AS FUTURE CLAIMS
REPRESENTATIVE,

Applicant,
.

BESTWALL LLC; GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC; OFFICIAL COMMITTEE
OF ASBESTOS CLAIMANTS,

Respondents.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Loree Chow, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18,
upon my oath depose and say that:

| am retained by Counsel of Record for Applicant.
That on the 24th day of October, 2023, | served the within Application for an

Extension of Time Within Which to File Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit in the above-captioned matter upon:

C. Kevin Marshall Garland S. Cassada

Jones Day Richard C. Worf, Jr.

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Washington, D.C. 20001 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
(202) 879-3939 Charlotte, North Carolina 28246
ckmarshall@jonesday.com (704) 377-2536

gcassada@robinsonbradshaw.com
rworf@robinsonbradshaw.com

Counsel for Respondent Bestwall LLC



Mark P. Goodman Ross R. Fulton

M. Natasha Labovitz John R. Miller, Jr.

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A.
66 Hudson Boulevard 227 W. Trade Street, Suite 1200
New York, New York 10001 Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
(212) 909-6000 (704) 334-0891
mgoodman@debevoise.com rfulton@rcdlaw.net
nlabovitz@debevoise.com jmiller@rcdlaw.net

Counsel for Respondent Georgia-Pacific LLC

David C. Frederick

Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel & Frederick, PLLC
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 326-7900

dfrederick@kellogghansen.com

Counsel for Respondent Official Committee of Asbestos Claimants

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a
properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail,
postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, three copies of the within Application for an
Extension of Time Within Which to File Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit was sent to the Court through the United
States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the application has
been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 24th day of October, 2023.

Loree Chow

g
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www.counselpress.com



Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of October, 2023.

DNarana Brab &é

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#324880

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



